

# APIS INDIA LIMITED

18/32, East Patel Nagar, New Delhi 110 008 India T +91 11 4320 6650 F +91 11 2571 3631 E mail@apisindia.com W apisindia.com

## AIL/CS/2018-19/48

November 06, 2018

To The Manager, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 506166

Subject: Submission of Newspaper Cutting of Notice of Board Meeting to be held as on Wednesday, November 14, 2018.

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed newspaper cutting of Notice of Board Meeting to be held as on Wednesday, November 14, 2018 as published in Financial Express and Jansatta.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

For APIS India Limited

Vimal Anand (Director) Investor E-mail: <u>mail@apisindia.com</u>

Encl: a/a



WWW.FINANCIALEXPRESS.COM

# FINANCIAL EXPRESS

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 6, 2018

IK.

### apis

**APIS INDIA LIMITED** CIN: L51900DL1983PLC164048 Regd. Office: 18/32, East Patel Nagar, New Delhi-110008 Tel: 011-43206650; Fax: 011-25713631; E-mail:mail@apisindia.com, Website: www.apisindia.com NOTICE

NOTICE Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the regulation 29 read with regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations. 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, the 14th day of November, 2018, at the Registered Office of the Company at 18/32, East Patel Nagar, New Delhi-110008, inter alia to consider, approve and take on record the un-audited Financial Results (Standalone & Consolidated) of the company for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2018. Further in terms of Company's Code of

September 30, 2018. Further in terms of Company's Code of Conduct (Code) Framed Under the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, the trading window for dealing in the Securities of the Company, shall remain closed from Monday, November 05, 2018 to Monday, November 19, 2018 (both days Inclusive) for all the Designated persons (as defined in the said code). The said notice is also available on the website of the company at www.apisindia.com and on the website of the Stock Exchange viz. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com. For APIS India Limited Sd/-

Sd/-Vimal Anand

Place: New Delhi Date: 05/11/2018

(Director) DIN: 00951380

